
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 SECOND NON WASH LINE & TRANSLICER 25 days Tue 8/5/08 Mon 9/8/08

2 Transfer NON Salad  line 2 to Mexico 2 wks Tue 8/5/08 Mon 8/18/08

3 Transfer Tanslicer from Baltimore to Mexico 3 wks Tue 8/5/08 Mon 8/25/08

4 Order gooseneck and TRS infeed conveyors 5 wks Tue 8/5/08 Mon 9/8/08

5 Order TRS hood Modification (FIRM) 4 wks Tue 8/5/08 Mon 9/1/08

6

7 DRYING EQUIPMENT 75 days Tue 8/5/08 Mon 11/17/08

8 Rebuild 4 large dryers at HMI 12 days Tue 8/5/08 Wed 8/20/08

9 Transfer 4 dryers and pannel  to Mexico 1 wk Thu 8/21/08 Wed 8/27/08 8

10 Order 6 new HMI large dryers and 24 baskets-need co 14 wks Tue 8/5/08 Mon 11/10/08

11 Transport 6 new dryers to Mexico from Calif 1 wk Tue 11/11/08 Mon 11/17/08 10

12 Order/ deliver  monorail/ hoist/ festoon 12 days Tue 8/5/08 Wed 8/20/08

13 Order scale call control panel 3 wks Tue 8/5/08 Mon 8/25/08

14

15 BAGGERS/SCALES/PACKOUT LINES 50 days Tue 8/5/08 Mon 10/13/08

16 Order 2 metering hoppers and 2 inclines to scales 4 wks Tue 8/5/08 Mon 9/1/08

17 Transport hoppers/ inclines  to Mexico 1 wk Tue 9/2/08 Mon 9/8/08 16

18 Order 3 new Hayssen baggers 4 wks Tue 8/5/08 Mon 9/1/08

19 Transport 3 baggers to Mexico 1 wk Tue 9/2/08 Mon 9/8/08 18

20 Order 3 ISHIDA  214R scales 9 wks Tue 8/5/08 Mon 10/6/08

21 Transport 3 scales to Mexico 1 wk Tue 10/7/08 Mon 10/13/08 20

22 Order 3 Metal Detactors (WESTLINK 9 wks Tue 8/5/08 Mon 10/6/08

23 Transport 3 Metal Detectors to Mexico 1 wk Tue 10/7/08 Mon 10/13/08 22

24 Order 3 Case tapers (Bestpack) 3 wks Tue 8/5/08 Mon 8/25/08

25 Transport 3 case tapers to Mexico 1 wk Tue 8/26/08 Mon 9/1/08 24

26 Order 3 empty carton chutes (Pymesa) 1 wk Tue 8/5/08 Mon 8/11/08

27 Order 3 case roller conveyors (PYMESA) 1.5 wks Tue 8/5/08 Thu 8/14/08

28

29 MISCELANEOUS EQUIPMENT/UTILITIES 30 days? Tue 8/5/08 Mon 9/15/08

30 Transport Green leaf trimline to Mexico 2 wks Tue 8/5/08 Mon 8/18/08

31 Order Pulse Instruments chlorine controler 5 wks Tue 8/5/08 Mon 9/8/08

32 Order Haug leak detector 7 days Tue 8/5/08 Wed 8/13/08

33 Order 2 evaporators (shipping & Receiving) 4 wks Tue 8/5/08 Mon 9/1/08

34 Order 2nd small air compressor (Mexico) 6 wks Tue 8/5/08 Mon 9/15/08

35 1 day? Tue 8/5/08 Tue 8/5/08

36

37 EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION- Mech and Electrical 77 days? Tue 8/5/08 Wed 11/19/08

38 Instal salad line transferred from TF-CA 3 days Tue 8/19/08 Thu 8/21/08 2

39 Instal Existing TRS and Incline to washer 1 day? Tue 8/19/08 Tue 8/19/08 2

40 Instal transferred Translicer and new inclines 2 days Tue 9/9/08 Wed 9/10/08 4

41 Relocate short order line 4 days Tue 8/5/08 Fri 8/8/08

42 Install 4 reconditioned dryers 3 days Thu 8/28/08 Mon 9/1/08 9

43 Install straight monorail & festoon & hoist 1 day? Thu 8/28/08 Thu 8/28/08 9

44 Instal 3 new baggers 3 days Tue 9/9/08 Thu 9/11/08 19

45 Install 6 NEW HMI  dryers 2 days Tue 11/18/08 Wed 11/19/08 11

46 Instal 2 evaporators, tie in amonia and electrical 2 wks Tue 9/2/08 Mon 9/15/08 33

47 Relocate employee entrance to production 3 days Thu 8/28/08 Mon 9/1/08 9

48 Instal small air compressor 2 days Tue 9/16/08 Wed 9/17/08 34

49 Instal Pulse chlorine controler 1 day? Tue 9/9/08 Tue 9/9/08 31

50 Instal scale call control panel 1 day? Tue 8/26/08 Tue 8/26/08 13

51 Instal metal detectors/ packout line 1 day? Tue 10/14/08 Tue 10/14/08 23
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